Form **PTO-1594**

04-03-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02). OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10240	U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank-California Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 04/1/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Neon 2000, Inc. Internal Address:
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2245618 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Maura H. Swan Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-3333	THIS SDACE
9. Signature.	INIS STACE
Maura H. Swan Name of Person Signing Si	April 1, 2003

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Comerica Bank – California, holder of a security interest in trademark registration 2245618 (the "Registration") owned by or accruing to Neon 2000, Inc., which security interest was erroneously recorded against said Registration pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2002, at Reel 002488, Frame 0604, hereby releases and cancels its security interest in said Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 31^{5} day of ______, 2003.

Comerica Bank - California

3y:____

C. Brooks Hoffman Vice President

GSDOCS-1223380-1

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0300